
গণজাতী বাংলােদশ সরকর
ম ও কমসংান মণালয়

কলকরখানা ও িতান পিরদশন অিধদর সুরা িনবন িনত করন

  

কাপ পযেবেণর তথ

করখানার নাম টপ েট
িঠকনা Dhonaid, Norshingpur, Ashulia, Dhaka
করখানার েকড DHK602
কলার েকড

মূলায়েনর ধরণ:  অি মূলায়ন পযেবেণর তিরখ:  -
১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location:All exit route The exit doors in the egress route are sliding / roll down doors
and do not open in the direction of the travel.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১.১. কযম

কযম
Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২০-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 9/20/2016 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location: All exit route The egress doors are sliding/ roll down type and there is chance
that doors get locked due to any obstruction in opening/closing.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২.১. কযম

কযম Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২০-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 9/20/2016 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

৩. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location: Whole factory building Final evacuation route of factory building is not
protected with fire rated barrier and fire rated door at generator, which is located
adjacent to north-west exit.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩.১. কযম

কযম
Within 6 Weeks, prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor generator room, which located at the
adjacent of north-west exit

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২০-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 9/20/2016 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

৪. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location: Whole factory building Final evacuation route of factory building is not
protected with fire rated barrier and fire rated door at generator, which is located
adjacent to north-west exit.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৪.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, Provide 4 hoyurs fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors
at ground floor generator room, which located at the adjacent of north-west exit

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৯-০২-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৪-০১-২০২৩

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 2/9/2017 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

৫. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location: All factory building Aisle mark & exit signage is not provided at all floors
operational area as well as exit doors.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৫.১. কযম

কযম

Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage on all Evacuation
pathways or provided with overhead signage fixed at ceiling level. - Illuminated
exit sign should be posted above the exit door, - It should be clearly visible at all
time, - Provide directional signs wherever necessary. - All exit doors should be
clearly marked for easy identification. -Signage should be uniform

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have taken initiative

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
Ovservation from the visit on 23.08.2020: The factory has not started the
concerned remediation work. On 30-05-2021: During visit time all aisles are found
blocked by cartoon and fabrics.

৬. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location: All factory building Emergency lighting is not provided for evacuation
pathway.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৬.১. কযম

কযম
The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-
up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit
doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have taken initiative

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
Ovservation from the visit on 23.08.2020: The factory has not started the
concerned remediation work. On 30-05-2021: Emergency lights are not found in
the factory during visit time.

৭. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location: All factory building No, Detectors are not provided in the factory and alarm
system is not available

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৭.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 weeks, design and plan to provide automatic detection system with
automatic fire alarm.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২০-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 9/20/2016 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

৮. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location: All factory building No, Detectors are not provided in the factory and alarm
system is not available

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৮.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৯-০২-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৪-০১-২০২৩

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 2/9/2017 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

৯. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location: All factory building Insufficient number of extinguishers at factory building.
Only 10 no’s extinguishers are available in factory which is not sufficient with respect
to 15000 sft area as per RMG guideline.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৯.১. কযম

কযম Provide fire extinguisher at all floors and to keep the record for re filling & properly
tagged.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have taken action

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২৩-০৮-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব
Ovservation from the visit on 23.08.2020: Number of fire extinguishers is not
satisfactory. On 30-05-2021: Extinguisher are found but not adequate in the
factory during visit time.

১০. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১০.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 Weeks, design and plan to install dedicated fire pump with alternate
backup power supply.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২০-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 9/20/2016 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

১১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১১.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৯-০২-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৪-০১-২০২৩

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 2/9/2017 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

১২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Location: All factory building The factory has no hose pipe for fire fighting system.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১২.১. কযম

কযম Provide sufficient number of hose pipe with respect to area and travel distance as
per RMG guideline.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have taken initiative

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৯-০২-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৪-০১-২০২৩

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
Ovservation from the visit on 23.08.2020: The factory has not started the
concerned remediation work. On 30-05-2021: No hose pipe found in the factory
during visit time.

১৩. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

The factory has not sufficient water capacity connected to hose to supply water during
peak demand period for fire fighting. So water capacity does not meet the requirement.
Water tank capacity is 3000 lt

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৩.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 Weeks, plan and design to provide dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২০-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 9/20/2016 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

১৪. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

The factory has not sufficient water capacity connected to hose to supply water during
peak demand period for fire fighting. So water capacity does not meet the requirement.
Water tank capacity is 3000 lt

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৪.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 Months, provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৯-০২-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৪-০১-২০২৩

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 2/9/2017 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

১৫. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location: All floors Additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets are not
provided at the exit location.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৫.১. কযম

কযম Provide additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets near exit or
easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have taken action

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব
Ovservation from the visit on 23.08.2020: The factory has not started the
concerned remediation work. On 30-05-2021: Additional fire fighting equipment
are avaiable but blocked by cartoons and fabrics in the factory.

১৬. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Location: Generator room Visual alarm is not placed at Generator room.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৬.১. কযম

কযম Visual fire alarm should be place at Generator room.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have taken action

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২০-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
Ovservation from the visit on 23.08.2020: The factory has not started the
concerned remediation work. On 30-05-2021: Visual alarm are not found in the
generator room.

১৭. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Factory has no building approval plan

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৭.১. কযম

কযম Obtain building approval from issuing authority
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have taken action

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব
Ovservation from the visit on 23.08.2020: The factory has showed building lay out
plan but it is not approved. On 30-05-2021: factory has a building approval plan
by lged.

১৮. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

The factory has 1 nos boiler but they have no boiler license.Capacity is 380kg and
pressure 3kg/cm2

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৮.১. কযম

কযম Obtain the boiler license from the proper issuing authority.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have taken initiative

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২০-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব
Ovservation from the visit on 23.08.2020: The factory has submitted the boiler
license for renewal and showed the receiving copy. On 30-05-2021: Boiler lincese
found in the factory during visit time.

১৯. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Boiler operator license not available

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৯.১. কযম

কযম Obtain the boiler operator license from the proper issuing authority.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have not taken action

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২০-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৫-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব Previous timeline: 9/20/2016 Final Timeline: 31/12/2017 Factory has not taken
action but they have agreed to implement within final timeline.

২০. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Factory is not conduct fire drill regulary

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২০.১. কযম

কযম Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as
detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have taken action

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২৩-০৮-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব Ovservation from the visit on 23.08.2020: Fire drill documents are found in the
factory. On 30-05-2021: Fire drill record found in the factory during visit time.


